Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building

401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314



Atty. Docket No.: 90500-000053/US Page 1 of 1

13	<u>.</u>			
RE	-2010	EET		
Diago record	36997	Trademarks: copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies)		
NagraCard S.A.	Name:	Nagravision S.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Route de Genève, 22-24			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Chesear	ux-sur-Lausanne		
[Assignment	Country: Switzerland Postal Code: 1033			
Change of Name Other: he recording of Decker hip of Marger of 0 83407/0 579 to Correct Execution Date: accidences Response to Not. of Name May 15, 2009 Lefords han 103563331	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the exec	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
10/537,306				
Additional numbers attached? YES NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
1	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,			
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750			
Country: USA				
		triplicate copy of this page ying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. December 8, 2009 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
		i又 DJD/AZP:mk		

12/18/2009 MJAMA1 80089817 1853 386

01 FC:8821

PATENT REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0275 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Customer Service Window
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314



Atty. Docket No.: 90500-000053/US
Page 1 of 1

	134			
RECO 10-22-2009 ET				
To the Honoral Please record th			rademarks: :opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	, 000	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ics)	
NagraCard S.A.		Name:	Nagravision S.A.	
		Street Address:	Route de Genève 22-24	
		City:	Chesaux-sur-Lausanne	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	cs) attached?	Country: Switz		
3. Nature of conveyance:		- • - • · · · · ·		
Assignment Merger Decurity Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The No				
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	r:			
Execution Date: May 15, 2009				
·				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No.(s).		
10/537,306				
Additional numbers attached? YES NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910		6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
		⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 20195 if no fee attached.			
Country: USA		8. Deposit account number: 08-0750		
			riplicate copy of this page ing by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Dotober 19, 2009 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (2)				
18/21/2889 MJAMR1 88888819 18537386				
91 FC:8921 (48.89 OP)				

PATENT

REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0276

DECLARATION

We,

Nicolas Goetschmann and Lucien Gani, administrators of

NagraCard S.A.

located at

Route de Genève, 22

1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne

Switzerland,

Declare that, pursuant the decision of the Board on May 15, 2009, NagraCard S.A. has been merged with Nagravision S.A., therefore all assets of the company NagraCard S.A. have been taken over by the company

Nagravision S.A.

Located at

Route de Genève, 22-24

1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne

Switzerland

Which accepts to receive these assets.

For NagraCard S.A.

Nicolas Goetschmann

For Nagravision S.A.

Nicolas Goetschmann

hieien Gani

TOTAL P.010

PATENT REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 12/08/2009